

Praveen Kumar vs. Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

29.9.2022 **Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

RSA No. 279 of 2022

Notice to respondent returnable on 06.12.2022, be issued, on taking steps within two days.

Records be requisitioned.

CMP No. 13810 of 2022.

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Execution and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 19.07.2022, passed by the District Judge Shimla, in Civil Appeal No. 6-S/13 of 2022, whereby the judgment and decree, dated 24.12.2021 passed by Civil Judge Chopal, District Shimla, in Civil Suit No. 21-1 of 2017 has been affirmed, shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

29th September 2022
(subhash)