

Parveen Kumar versus Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

06.12.2022 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 279 of 2022

Record stands received. Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List for consideration after two weeks.

CMP No. 13810 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

Interim order dated 29.09.2022 is extended till next date of hearing subject to deposit of decretal amount alongwith interest in the Registry of the Court within six weeks and also to ensure deposit of future use and occupation charges in the Registry of this Court on or before 10th of each month.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

06th December, 2022
(subhash)