

Parveen Kumar Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

17.3.2023 **Present:** Mr.Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 279 of 2022

As prayed, list for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No. 13810 of 2022

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed,
be filed within three weeks, positively. List for consideration
alongwith main appeal on next date of hearing.

Interim to continue in terms of order passed on
previous date.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

17th March, 2023
(Keshav)