

Parveen Kumar Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

16.08.2023 Present: **Mr. Digvijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, Proxy
counsel for the appellant.**

**Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, Proxy
Counsel for respondent.**

RSA No. 279 of 2022.

List for consideration on **23rd August, 2023**, as
prayed for.

CMP No. 13810 of 2022

Rejoinder has not been filed. Let the same be filed
on or before, the date already fixed.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 16, 2023
(ravinder)