

Parveen Kumar Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

23.08.2023

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the
respondent.

**RSA No. 279 of 2022 and CMP
No.13810 of 2022.**

List for consideration after three weeks.

CMP No.11008 of 2023

Learned counsel for the respondent
prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file
reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a
period of two weeks thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 23, 2023
(ravinder)