

Parveen Kumar Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No.279 of 2022

07.05.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.17940 of 2023

Application, under Section 151 of CPC for
exemption from filing vernacular document in English,
is allowed and disposed of.

CMP No.11008 of 2023

Rejoinder to the reply, has not been filed.
Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.06.2024.

May 07, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge