

Praveen Kumar vs. Karam Dass

RSA No.279 of 2022

25.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.

List for admission on **12.07.2024**, as prayed
for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 25, 2024
(Rishi)