

Praveen Kumar vs. Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

12.07.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Meera Devi and Manisha Kumari, Advocates for the respondent.

As prayed for, list for consideration on admission after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 12, 2024
(narender)