

Parveen Kumar vs. Karam Dass

RSA No.279 of 2022

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned counsel for the respondent, list for admission on **18.11.2024**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 28, 2024
(subhash)