

Parveen Kumar Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No. 279 of 2022

18.11.2024	Present:	Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.
		Ms. Meera Devi and Ms. Manisha Kumari, Advocates for the respondent.

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the respondent that an application under Section 100(5) of CPC has been moved. However, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order, by the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

CMP No. 11008 of 2023

Pleadings are complete. This application will be considered alongwith the main appeal at the time of final hearing.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 18, 2024 (*Vriti*)