

Parveen Kumar Khagta vs. Karam Dass
RSA No. 279 of 2022

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi and Ms. Manisha Kumari, Advocates, for the respondent.

CMP No. 26369 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

RSA No. 279 of 2022

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks time to have instructions qua deposit of use and occupation charges as ordered on 04.02.2025.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 07, 2025
tarun