

Parveen Kumar Khagta Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No.279 of 2022

08.05.2025 Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

CMP No.26369 of 2024

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration along with the main appeal.

RSA No.279 of 2022

List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)