

Parveen Kumar Khagta Vs. Karam Dass

RSA No.279 of 2022

08.09.2025	Present:	Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant. Ms. Meera Devi and Ms. Manisha Kumari, Advocates, for the respondent.
------------	----------	---

CMP No.21611 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)